

D/L. 02.
December 03, 2024.
KAUSHIK.

WPA No. 27704 of 2024

Buddheswar Roy
Vs.
State of West Bengal and Others

Mr. Arijit Dey
Mr. Prasenjit Dey
... for the petitioner.

Ms. Amrita Tewari
... for the State.

Affidavit of Service filed in Court be kept
with the record.

The question of maintainability of the writ
petition is kept open.

State is represented and seeks an
adjournment to take instruction.

In view of the above, let this matter appear
on December 18, 2024.

In the meantime, State is directed to file
Report in the form of an Affidavit.

(Ravi Krishan Kapur, J.)