

28.03.2025  
Sl. No. 427.  
D/L.  
Mithun  
Ct.No.39.

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION  
APPELLATE SIDE**

**WPA 27704 of 2024**

**Buddheswar Roy  
Vs.  
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Arijit Dey,  
Mr. Prasenjit De

..for the petitioner

Mr. Gourav Das,  
Ms. Amrita Tewari

...for the State-respondents.

Mr.Arijit Dey, learned Advocate for the petitioner places his points of argument. He seeks to place his further argument.

List this matter on **4<sup>th</sup> April, 2025** under the heading 'Hearing' as Top-1.

**(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)**