

06.08.2025  
Sl. No.922  
D/L  
Ct. No.42  
Mithun

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION  
APPELLATE SIDE**

**W.P.A. 27704 of 2024**

**Buddheswar Roy**

**Versus**

**The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Ranajit Chatterjee,  
Mr. Prasenjit De,  
Mr. Arijit De

...for the Petitioner.

Mr. Amal Sen, Ld. AAG  
Mr. Gourav Das,  
Ms. Amrita Tewari

...for the State.

Heard Mr. Amal Kumar Sen, learned Additional  
Advocate General, who concludes his argument.

Learned advocate for the petitioner seeks  
accommodation to place his replies.

In view of the above, list this matter on **13<sup>th</sup>**  
**August, 2025** under the same heading.

**(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)**