

14
18.03.2026
Ct. No.15
b.das

WPA 27704 of 2024

Buddheswar Roy
Vs.
The State of W.B. & Ors.

Mr. Ranajit Chatterjee
Mr. Arijit De
Mr. Prasenjit De ...for the petitioner.

Mr. Amal Kr. Sen
Mr. Gourav Das
Ms. Amirita Tewari ...for the State.

It is submitted on behalf of the parties and also appears from the record that the matter has been substantially heard by a co-ordinate Bench of this Court (Bivas Pattanayak, J.).

In view of the above, this Court is inclined to hold that the matter needs to be heard by the said learned Court.

The matter be placed before the Hon'ble the Chief Justice, High Court, Calcutta for appropriate direction.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)