

08.04.2026
Item No.63
Ct. No.14
gd

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

WPA/27704/2024
BUDDHESWAR ROY
VS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

Mr. Ranajit Chatterjee
Mr. Nilratan Banerjee
Mr. Arijit Dey
Mr. Prasenjit De
...for the Petitioner.

Mr. Gourav Das
Ms. Amrita Tiwari
... for the State.

1. This matter is appearing under the heading "Assigned Matters".
2. Accommodation is sought for on behalf of Mr. Amal Kumar Sen, learned Additional Advocate General representing the State.
3. List this matter on **6th May, 2026** under the same heading.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)