

06.05.2026
Sl. No.55
Ct. No.14
ss

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

WPA 27704 of 2024

**Buddheswar Roy
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Ranajit Chatterjee
Mr. Arijit Dey
Mr. Prasenjit De

... for the petitioner

1. Petitioner is represented.
2. None appears on behalf of the State.
3. Learned Advocate for the petitioner is directed to serve copy of the writ petition along with its annexures in the office of the learned Government Pleader by the returnable date.
4. For ends of justice, the matter stands adjourned.
5. List this matter on **10th June, 2026.**

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)